

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.48023/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2017 in AAN No. 79/2016 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

M/S ESKAY BUILD WORKS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 155494/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA No. 155495/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 48192/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 155439/2019, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP ON IA 155440/2019 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 155441/2019)

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters were called out twice but none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

