

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4928/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-05-2017 in AAN No. 79/2016 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

M/S ESKAY BUILD WORKS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32415/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4929/2020 (IV-C)

Date : 28-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on the second call, none appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)